If this information is required in an accessible format, please contact 1-800-372-1102 ext. 2097.

## Memorandum

то:	Finance & Administration Committee
FROM:	Laurie Soto Maya, Committee Clerk
DATE:	March 8, 2023
RE:	Resolution adopted by the Durham Region Transit Executive Committee at their meeting held on March 8, 2023

2023 Durham Region Transit Business Plan and Budget Report (2023-DRT-07)

Moved by Commissioner Garrod, Seconded by Commissioner Brenner, That the Transit Executive Committee recommends to the Finance and Administration Committee for subsequent recommendation to Regional Council:

That the 2023 Durham Region Transit Business Plans and Budget be approved.

CARRIED

Lauríe Soto Maya

L. Soto Maya Committee Clerk

- c. B. Holmes, General Manager, Durham Region Transit N. Taylor, Commissioner of Finance
  - N. Pincombe, Director, Business Planning and Budgets
  - A. Harras, Director of Legislative Services/Regional Clerk

Corporate Services Department – Legislative Services